

SB0697/728772/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 697
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after “that” insert “, under certain circumstances,”; and in line 12, after “converted;” insert “providing certain rights to a member of a limited liability company, a shareholder of a real estate investment trust, and a partner of a partnership who objects to a conversion;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 15, in line 32, strike “OTHER ENTITY” and substitute “MARYLAND CORPORATION”.

On page 37, in line 32, strike “OTHER ENTITY” and substitute “REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST”.

On page 43, in line 7, strike “MEMBER” and substitute “PARTNER”.

On page 68, in line 25, strike “OTHER ENTITY” and substitute “STATUTORY TRUST”.